503205451 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK ONE, NA	06/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH
Internal Address:	XRX2-20A
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14644

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5513126
Patent Number:	5689642
Patent Number:	5657461
Patent Number:	5638427
Patent Number:	5524085
Patent Number:	5448375
Patent Number:	5680223
Patent Number:	5787422
Patent Number:	5999927
Patent Number:	5911140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (585)423-5764

Email: cathy.whitney@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: CATHY WHITNEY

Address Line 1: 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: XRX2-20A

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644

PATENT 503205451 REEL: 035132 FRAME: 0886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIEN RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Whitney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 13

source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page1.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page2.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page3.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page4.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page5.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page6.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page7.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page8.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page9.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page10.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page10.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page11.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page11.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page12.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page11.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page12.tif source=5513126 5689642 5657461 5638427 5524085 5448375 5680223#page13.tif

Release of Security Interest on Patents

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2002 (the "Agreement"), Xerox Corporation (the "Lien Grantor") granted to Bank One, NA, as collateral agent (the "Grantee") a security interest in and lien on those patents, patent applications and patent licenses (collectively, the "Patents") owned by the Lien Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2002 on reel 013153, frame 0001;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Patents set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Lien Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to such Patents.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

(NY) 27011/006/RELEASES/pto.release.patents.no.1.wpd

Date: June 25, 2003

BANK ONE, NA, as Collateral

Pully 2. Man

Agent

By:_

Name: Title:

Phillip D. Martin Senior Vice President

Schedule A

See Attached.

(NY) 27011/006/RELEASES/pto.release.patents.no.1.wpd

RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS, dated as of this <u>29th</u> day of November, 2007, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with an office located at 270 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10017, successor by merger to Bank One, NA, as Collateral Agent ("**Assignor**") in favor of XEROX CORPORATION, a New York corporation, located at 45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4505 ("**Assignee**"). Capitalized terms as used in this RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS, but not defined herein, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignee, the Overseas Borrowers, the Lenders, Bank One, NA, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and LC Issuing Bank, JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Documentation Agent, and Citibank, N.A., as Syndication Agent, are parties to an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 21, 2002 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee secured certain of its obligations (the "Secured Obligations") by granting to Bank One, NA for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and to personal property of the Assignee, including all right, title, and interest of the Assignee in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined below) pursuant to (i) a Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2002 entered into pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Assignee, Bank One, NA, and the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto and (ii) certain other Security Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) to which Bank One, NA and Assignee are party, including without limitation:

- (a) a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2002 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2002 at Reel 013111/Frame 0001 (the "July Agreement"); and
- (b) a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2002 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2002 at Reel 013153/Frame 0001 (the "June Agreement") (the June Agreement and July Agreement entered into by the parties pursuant to the Credit Agreement are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid and performed in full (other than any contingent or indemnification obligations which by the terms of the Credit Agreement survive repayment of loans thereunder), and the requirements of the Credit Agreement for discharge of the liens in the Patent Collateral have been satisfied; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is a successor by merger to Bank One, NA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases its continuing security interest in and to all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to, and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"):

- each Patent (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by the Assignee and identified in or pledged to the Assignor pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements;
- (ii) each Patent License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which the Assignee is a party pledged to the Assignor pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements; and

1 492358 v4 (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Assignee against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent owned by the Assignee and referred to in the preceding clause (i) or (ii) (including, without limitation, any Patent identified in or pledged to Assignor pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements).

The Assignee hereby revokes and cancels any and all appointments of Assignor as its attorney-in-fact, made pursuant to the Security Agreement, Patent Security Agreements and/or other Security Documents relating to the Patent Collateral.

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, except as otherwise required by mandatory provisions of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Successor by merger to Bank One, NA, as Collateral Agent

8v:

Name: SHAZON GAZOSAS

Title: VICE 22ESIOENT

06/21/02

Ď
age
-
3

PHOTORECEPTOR CLEANING/CONTAMINATION PREVENTION SYSTEM	07/12/14	11/10/98	11/26/96	5835838	944691
PHOTORECEPTOR CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD		03/11/97	07/12/94	5610699	94469
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A HYDROPHOBIC COATING ON AN INK JET PRINTING HEAD	07/12/14	09/24/96	07/12/94	5559540	94069
PRINTING SYSTEM HAVING AN IMAGE CHARACTERISTICS AUTOMATIC METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COPY SHEET RESELECTION		03/26/96	07/11/94	5502555	93662
MONOCHROME TO FULL COLOR SCALEABLE IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR PRINTING SYSTEMS AND MACHINES	07/11/14	11/05/96	07/11/94	5572599	93529
ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES CONTAINING A CONJUGATED POLYMER OBTAINED VIA HALOGEN PRECURSOR ROUTE CHEMISTRY	07/08/14	09/24/96	07/08/94	5558904	93635
SURFACE-TREATED CHARGE CONTROL AGENTS, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME	07/06/14	01/09/96	07/06/94	5482741	93407
METHOD OF MANAGING A PROOF APPROVAL PROCESS FOR PROOFING DOCUMENTS IN A PRINTING SYSTEM	07/05/14	07/25/95	07/05/94	5436730	94197
TWO-STEP PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF UNSATURATED POLYESTER	07/05/14	09/12/95	07/05/94	5449719	94148
ELECTROSTATIC COUPLING FORCE ARRANGEMENT FOR APPLYING VIBRATORY MOTION TO A FLEXIBLE PLANAR MEMBER	07/05/14	12/19/95	07/05/94	5477315	94114
SCANNER DROOP AND CROSS TALK CORRECTION	07/05/14	04/04/95	07/05/94	5404367	94016
ABLE WIDTH DEVELOPMENT	07/05/14	02/13/96	07/05/94	-5491538-	93612
OPERATOR CONTROLLED INTERACTIVE DEVICE		06/10/97	_	5638427	93458
TUNED VIBRATION ABSORBERS FOR AC MOTORS	07/01/14	04/02/96	07/01/94	5481142	93171
ELECTRONIC AUTO-CORRECTION OF MISALIGNED SEGMENTED PRINTBARS	06/30/14	07/09/96	06/30/94	5534895	94196
LIQUID DEVELOPER COMPOSITIONS	06/30/14	09/19/95	06/30/94	5451483	93585
TRI-LEVEL BACKGROUND SUPPRESSION SCHEME USING AN AC SCOROTRON WITH FRONT ERASE	06/30/14	01/02/96	06/30/94	5480751	92618
TONER ANTI-DRIBBLE DEVICE FOR FILL EQUIPMENT HAVING VERTICAL FILL FUNNEL AND AUGER FEEDING	06/29/14	08/01/95	06/29/94	5438396	94289
SHEET CONTROL BAFFLE FOR USE IN AN ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTING MACHINE	06/29/14	07/09/96	06/29/94	5533720	94255
CONDUCTIVE CARRIER COATINGS AND PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF	06/29/14	06/13/95	06/29/94	5424160	93642
BRUSH FOR APPLYING RELEASE AGENT TO INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER MEMBER	06/29/14	07/18/95	06/29/94	5434657	93408
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TONER RELEASE FROM TRANSFER MEMBERTO PAPER	06/29/14	10/17/95	06/29/94	5459008	93257
	Date	Issue Date	Date	Number	Number
Docket Title	Expiration	Docket	Docket File	Patent	Docket

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCL JORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

06/21/02

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCL JORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

OROUS MEDIUM FOR INK DELIVERY SYSTEMS	L	93472 3637063 01/03/94 08/12/97 08/12/14	01/03/94	Con/Coc	934/2
ACCORDING TO PREFERRED COMMUNICATION CHANNELS	<u> </u>				20
USER INTERFACE FOR DEFINING AND ALITOMATICALLY TRANSMITTING TATAL		_	- 4		
ELECTROPHORESIS	08/40/44	08/12/07	09/30/91	5656720	91055
REPARING P	08/11/14	07/02/96	08/11/94	5531872	935/5
REMOTE SOURCES USING A NETWORK INTERFACE					
CONSTRUCTING A MULTI-SEGMENT PRINT JOB FROM MULTIPLE LOCAL OR	08/09/14	11/26/96	01/16/96	5579087	94067C
LIQUID DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM	08/08/14	01/30/96	08/08/94	5488466	93535
REACTIVE INK COMPOSITIONS AND SYSTEM	08/05/14	07/08/97	08/05/94	5645888	A0249D
HOLLOW CONFORMABLE TRANSFER CHARGE ROLL	08/05/14	04/09/96	08/05/94	5506745	94296
VARIABLE SHEET GUIDE POSITION SENSOR	08/05/14	11/12/96	08/05/94	5573236	94209
SPEECH FOR REAL-TIME OR POSTPROCESSING APPLICATIONS	00/03/14	00/03/8/	12/140	0000	0
TONER AND DEVELOPER COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES THEREOF		05/14/96	08/05/94	20,100,15	93404
SIMD ARCHITECTURE FOR CONNECTION TO HOST PROCESSOR'S BUS	08/05/14	08/05/97	12/18/92	5655131	921320
PROCESS FOR PREPARING AN ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGING MEMBER	08/05/14	08/05/97	03/37/95	565411/	9000111
1				202444	
	08/03/14	06/18/96	08/03/94	5528384	94389
METHOD OF HIGH ADDRESSABILITY FREOR DIFFLISION	08/03/14	03/04/97	08/03/94	5608821	93558
SELF BIASING CHARGING MEMBER	08/01/14	03/11/97	08/01/94	5610795	94343
TONER AND DEVELOPER COMPOSITIONS WITH DIBLOCK COMPATIBILIZERS	08/01/14	01/23/96	08/01/94	5486445	94144
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PROGRAMMING A JOB TO BE PROCESSED AT A LOCATION OTHER THAN THE LOCATION AT WHICH THE JOB IS PREPARED	08/01/14	03/25/97	08/01/94	5615015	93168
DEVELOPMENT	00/01/17				
FI FOTROSTATIO COI OB BRINTING SYSTEM WITH SOME TONES OF TAXOL	08/01/14	11/14/95	08/01/94	5467183	92693
LOW MELT POLYESTER IMIDE TONER COMPOSITIONS	07/29/14	06/27/95	07/29/94	542/882	92626
DISK STACKER INCLUDING PASSIVE SHEET REGISTRATION ASSIST SYSTEM	07/29/14	12/19/95	07/29/94	54/6256	930//
SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING MULTIPLE GENETIC ALGORITHM APPLICATIONS	07/29/14	12/03/96	07/29/94	5581657	93619
PHOTOCONDUCTIVE IMAGING MEMBERS WITH ACETOXYMETAL PHTHALOCYANINES	07/29/14	08/15/95	07/29/94	544183/	93583
SELF BIASING TRANSFER ROLL	07/29/14	05/28/96	07/29/94	5520977	92695
DOCKET TITLE	Date	Issue Date	Date	Number	Number
Doctor Title	Expiration	Docket	Docket File	Patent	Docket

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCE SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

PATENT REEL: 035132 FRAME: 0895

Page 138

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCL SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

SPOT PROFILE CONTROL USING FRACTIONAL INTERLACE FACTORS IN A POLYGON ROS	10/31/14	12/31/96	10/31/94	5589870	90471
	10/28/14	10/28/97	09/29/94	5682467	94190
	10/28/14	02/20/96	10/28/94	5493423	93541
PRECISION DICING OF SILICON CHIPS FROM A WAFER	10/28/14	05/28/96	10/28/94	5521125	93538
ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE	10/28/14	10/01/96	10/28/94	5560957	93102
REPRODUCTION	10/28/14	10/20/9/	CEJEDIZI	7612000	04+20
		03/04/97	12/29/95	5607876	91294CD
MEDIUM					
SYSTEM FOR REPRESENTING ELECTRONIC EL ES LISINO A DADED DASED	10/28/14	10/28/97	12/08/94	5682540	91232C
IONOGRAPHIC PRINTING WITH A FOCUSED ION STREAM CONTROLLABLE IN TWO DIMENSIONS	10/27/14	04/01/97	10/27/94	5617129	94299
FEATURE LIBRARY AND STORED CUSTOMIZED CONTROL INTERFACES	10/27/14	02/18/97	10/27/94	5604860	94101
BIDIRECTIONAL INK JET PRINTING WITH HEAD SIGNATURE REDUCTION	10/27/14	04/08/97	10/27/94	5619233	93659Q
PREPARATION THEREOF	10/26/14	09/05/95	10/26/94	544//91	94 140
PERFORMANCE	10/24/14	10,14,01			
DROB ON DEMAND IN IET DDINT ITAD INVINO 1470 DE DOS DEMAND INVINO 1470 DE DOS DEMAND INVINO 1470 DE DOS DE DE DOS DE	10/24/14	10/14/97	10/24/94	5677718	A0237C
ACOUSTIC TRANSFER ASSIST		2017102	400404	500000	OAFOF
DUAL POLARITY COMMUTATED ROLL ELECTROSTATIC CLEANER WITH	10/24/14	03/26/96	10/24/94	5500969	94436
ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC PRINTING MACHINE					
AUTOMATIC VARIABLE PITCH RECONFIGURATION CONTROL IN AN	10/24/14	10/03/95	10/24/94	5455656	94346
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING ORIENTATION OF LIGHT BEAMS IN A RASTER SCANNING SYSTEM	10/24/14	04/01/97	10/24/94	561/133	94280
WAVELENGTHS					
OF IMAGES GENERATED BY PLURAL LIGHT BEAMS HAVING DISSIMILAR					
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BEDLICING DIEFEBENICES IN IMAGE LIFTOLITO	10/24/14	10/08/96	10/24/94	5563647	94278
PROCESS FOR FABRICATING BELTS	10/21/14	02/18/97	10/21/94	5603790	94595
MANIPULATION, AND RETRIEVAL	3	1			,,,,,,
	10/21/14	10/21/97	05/15/95	5680223	91582C
-	10/21/14	10/21/97	10/12/94	5680204	90557
DUAL WALL MULTI-EXTRACTION TUBE RECOVERY WELL	10/20/14	11/07/95	10/20/94	5464309	94627
HIGH AIR FLOW LOW PRESSURE PREFUSER TRANSPORT	10/20/14	11/14/95	10/20/94	5467180	94204
MIRROR IN A RASTER SCANNING SYSTEM		·			
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING THE CURVATURE OF A FOI DING	10/19/14	08/06/96	10/19/94	5543829	94279
	Date	Issue Date	Date	Number	Number
Docket Title	Expiration	Docket	Docket File	Patent	Docket

PATENT REEL: 035132 FRAME: 0896

Page 141

95403

5737115 5828771

12/15/95 12/15/95

10/27/98

12/15/15

04/07/98

12/15/15

95271

95115Q1 95115Q2 95115Q3 95115Q4 95116 95116Q1 95116Q2 95116Q3

5708525 5717515 5760761 5760761 5751268 5892497 5767826 5739801 5982346

12/15/95

11/09/99

12/15/15

FABRICATION OF A TWISTING BALL DISPLAY HAVING TWO OR MORE

DIFFERENT KINDS OF BALLS

MULTITHRESHOLD ADDRESSING OF A TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

SUBTRACTIVE COLOR TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

ADDITIVE COLOR TRANSMISSIVE TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

HIGHLIGHT COLOR TWISTING BALL DISPLAY
PSEUDO-FOUR COLOR TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

CANTED ELECTRIC FIELDS FOR ADDRESSING A TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

APPLICATIONS OF A TRANSMISSIVE TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

WISTING BALL DISPLAY

12/15/15 12/15/15 12/15/15 12/15/15

12/15/95

04/06/99 06/16/98 04/14/98

12/15/95

12/15/95

12/15/95 12/15/95

06/02/98 05/12/98

12/15/15

12/15/15

12/15/95 12/15/95

01/13/98 02/10/98

12/15/15

95567

5774591

12/15/95

06/30/98

12/15/15

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RECOGINIZING FACIAL EXPRESSIONS AND

SCANNED IMAGE IS AN ORIGINAL IMAGE OR A FAX IMAGE

METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR DETERMINING WHETHER A

ADDITIVE COLOR TRISTATE LIGHT VALVE TWISTING BALL DISPLAY

FACIAL GESTURES IN A SEQUENCE OF IMAGES

06/21/02

Page 176

						ט פייי טייטר טטיירע ער דייי פייטרויטא ערידר
	Docket	Patent	Docket File	Docket	Expiration	Docket Title
	Number	Number	Date	Issue Date	Date	
	93192	5612791	12/12/95	03/18/97	12/12/15	BOUND DOCUMENT IMAGER WITH AIR JET PAGE TURNING SYSTEM
	94839	5641346	12/13/95	06/24/97	12/13/15	INK JET INK COMPOSITIONS AND RECORDING PROCESSES
,	95414	5628464	12/13/95	05/13/97	12/13/15	FLUIDIZED BED JET MILL NOZZLE AND PROCESSES THEREWITH
	94391Q	5727222	12/14/95	03/10/98	12/14/15	METHOD OF PARSING UNIFICATION BASED GRAMMARS USING DISJUNCTIVE
						LAZY COPY LINKS
	94395Q	5848191	12/14/95	12/08/98	12/14/15	AUTOMATIC METHOD OF GENERATING THEMATIC SUMMARIES FROM A
						DOCUMENT IMAGE WITHOUT PERFORMING CHARACTER RECOGNITION
	94395Q2	5892842	12/14/95	04/06/99	12/14/15	AUTOMATIC METHOD OF IDENTIFYING SENTENCE BOUNDARIES IN A
	94395Q3	5850476	12/14/95	12/15/98	12/14/15	AUTOMATIC METHOD OF IDENTIFYING DROP WORDS IN A DOCUMENT IMAGE
,						WITHOUT PERFORMING CHARACTER RECOGNITION
	95395	5997121	12/14/95	12/07/99	12/14/15	SENSING SYSTEM FOR DETECTING PRESENCE OF AN INK CONTAINER AND
						LEVEL OF INK THEREIN
	95395D	6234603	05/06/99	05/22/01	12/14/15	SENSING SYSTEM FOR DETECTING PRESENCE OF AN INK CONTAINER AND
						LEVEL OF INK THEREIN
	95552	5787420	12/14/95	07/28/98	12/14/15	METHOD OF ORDERING DOCUMENT CLUSTERS WITHOUT REQUIRING
13						KNOWLEDGE OF USER INTERESTS
	95552Q	5911140	12/14/95	06/08/99	12/14/15	METHOD OF ORDERING DOCUMENT CLUSTERS GIVEN SOME KNOWLEDGE
<u> </u>						OF USER INTERESTS
1	95115	5717514	12/15/95	02/10/98	12/15/15	POLYCHROMAL SEGMENTED BALLS FOR A TWISTING BALL DISPLAY
	95115D1	5919409	07/10/97	07/06/99	12/15/15	A METHOD FOR FABRICATING POLYCHROMAL SEGMENTED BALLS FOR A
_						TWISTING BALL DISPLAY
	95115D2	5891479	07/10/97	04/06/99	12/15/15	APPARATUS FOR FABRICATING POLYCHROMAL SEGMENTED BALLS FOR A
		_				

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCE SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

06/21/02

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCL SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

11/09/93 09/18/12	09/18/92 11	5260725	91140
08/03/93 09/18/12	09/18/92 08	5232812	91088
3/03/93 09/18/12	09/18/92 08	5233367	90263
+		5264943	90262
)/19/93 09/17/12		5254158	92278
)/26/93 09/17/12	09/17/92 10	5257079	91155
·		0007770	0
2/22/94 09/14/12		533/178	02273
-	-	5204699	91130
9/12/95 09/12/12	08/19/94 08	5450571	91498C
9/12/95 09/12/12	05/20/93 09	5450119	913431
9/12/95 09/12/12	04/12/94 09	5450541	89285TI
9/12/95 09/12/12		5450107	89213
	-		
9/12/95 09/12/12	03/18/92 09	5450598	85246CCC
2/21/93 09/10/12	09/10/92 1:	5272509	R91014
4/05/94 09/10/12	09/10/92 04	5300968	91583
	09/09/92 0	5211521	R90009
3/01/94 09/09/12	09/09/92 0:	5289955	90541
1/23/93 09/08/12	1	5264256	92431
0/26/93 09/08/12		0/0/626	92302
+	+	5408329	92018
9/05/95 09/05/12		5448375	91582
	-	5265859	R91023
		5273274	R91020
<u> </u>			Number
_	٦	_	Docket
pirati Date Date 9/04/1 9/05/1 9/08/1 9/09/1 9/09/1 9/10/1 9/12/1 9/12/1 9/12/1 9/12/1 9/12/1 9/12/1 9/12/1		Docket Issue Date 12/28/93 11/30/93 09/05/95 10/26/93 11/23/93 03/01/94 05/18/93 04/05/94 12/21/93 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/95 10/26/93 11/23/93 11/23/93	Docket File Docket r Date Issue Date 4 09/04/92 12/28/93 5 09/04/92 11/30/93 6 09/08/92 09/05/95 7 09/08/92 11/23/93 8 09/08/92 10/26/93 9 09/09/92 03/01/94 09/09/92 03/01/94 09/12/93 09/10/92 04/05/94 09/12/93 09/10/92 04/05/94 09/12/93 09/10/92 04/05/94 09/12/93 09/10/92 04/05/94 09/12/95 09/10/92 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/12/94 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/14/92 09/12/95 09/12/95 09/14/92 04/20/93 09/12/95 09/14/92 08/02/94 09/12/95 09/18/92 10/26/93 10/19/93 09/18/92 08/03/93 10/19/93

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCE SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

<u> </u>	STORED STRING DATA WITH ENCODED DATA UNITS FROM SUBRANGES OF VALUES THAT INDICATE SEARCH INFORMATION	10/08/13	10/08/96	05/25/95	5564058	85246CCC D2
	IMAGE-DEPENDENT LUMINANCE ENHANCEMENT	10/07/13	09/12/95	10/07/93	5450502	92454
	IMAGE-DEPENDENT EXPOSURE ENHANCEMENT	10/07/13	05/09/95	10/07/93	5414538	92228
	UNISTROKES FOR COMPUTERIZED INTERPRETATION OF HANDWRITING	10/06/13	01/21/97	10/26/95	5596656	93339C
	TILTING TRAY FOR FEFDING AND STACKING SPECIALIZED FORMS	10/04/13	11/15/94	10/04/93	5364087	93441
	CALIBRATION SYSTEM FOR A RASTER INPUT SCANNER	10/04/13	04/04/95	10/04/93	5404232	93389
	ADMIX HOUSING	10/04/13	07/04/95	10/04/93	5430530	93199
1	WELT MIXING PROCESSES	70/04/13	02/28/95	10/04/93	5393630	92556
,,,,,	RECIPIENT PRIORITIZED COMMUNICATION CHANNEL PROFILES	10/04/13	11/18/97	11/22/95	5689642	923631
,,,,,,,,	NETWORK HAVING SELECTIVELY ACCESSIBLE RECIPIENT PRIORITIZED COMMUNICATION CHANNEL PROFILES	10/04/13	04/30/96	10/04/93	5513126	92363
						2
	IMAGES IMAGES	10/04/13	10/18/94	10/04/93	5357352	92227
L	INK JET PRINTHEAD HAVING CHANNEL STRUCTURES INTEGRALLY FORMED THEREIN	10/04/13	11/11/97	07/19/95	5686224	91699D
	SELF ADJUSTING FEED ROLL	10/04/13	09/20/94	10/04/93	5348282	91686
	SENSOR FOR DETECTING BEAM POSITION AND START OF SCAN POSITION	10/01/13	10/18/94	10/01/93	5357106	93019Q
1	WOBBLE AND BOW CORRECTION BY DUAL SPOT PIXEL INTENSITY PROPORTIONING	10/01/13	05/14/96	02/16/95	5517328	93019C
1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PER-USER CUSTOMIZATION OF APPLICATIONS SHARED BY A PLURALITY OF USERS ON A SINGLE DISPLAY	10/01/13	10/01/96	11/10/92	5561811	92142
	IN EITHER OF TWO DIRECTIONS	10/01/13	10/01/90	00,00,00	000	-
	DEPONDED TOD STOLING A DIADERO & DANCE TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	10/01/13	10/01/96	03/07/89	5561777	01750
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A PRINTING MACHINE	09/30/13	04/16/96	09/30/93	5509108	92644
	VELOCITY					
	HIGHER PRODUCTIVITY TRAYIESS DUDIES PRINTER WITH VARIABLE DATH	09/30/13	08/09/94	09/30/93	5337135	92065
	SORTER WITH STAPLER ACTIVED RELEASE GATE MECHANISM	09/30/13	12/20/94	09/30/93	5374043	88383
	TRIMMER BLOWER AND HIGH CAPACITY WASTE BIN	09/29/13	01/10/95	09/29/93	5379668	93453
L	RETARD FEEDER	09/29/13	08/02/94	09/29/93	5333848	93377
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND CORRECTING IMAGE TRANSFER SMEAR	09/29/13	05/17/94	09/29/93	5313252	92343
		Date	Issue Date	Date	Number	Number
لــ	Docket Title	Expiration	Docket	Docket File	Patent	Docket

RECORDED: 03/05/2015

US ISSUED PATENTS IN FORCL SORTED BY EXPIRATION DATE

SHOW-THROUGH CORRECTION FOR TWO-SIDED DOCUMENTS TONER CARTRIDGE BREATHER CAP	01/11/16	11/03/98 04/14/98	05/01/97	5832137 5740506	95571D 95572
SHOW-THROUGH CORRECTION FOR TWO-SIDED DOCUMENTS	01/11/16	07/08/97	01/11/96	5646744	95571
SIMULATED PHOTOGRAPHIC-QUALITY PRINTS USING A TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATE CONTAINING A WRONG READING IMAGE AND A BACKING SHEET CONTAINING AN ADHESIVE COATING WHICH ENHANCES IMAGE OPTICAL DENSITY	01/11/16	02/03/98	01/11/96	5714287	95570
TONER CARTRIDGE INTERNAL PLUG	01/11/16	11/19/96	01/11/96	5576816	95568
WEAR RESISTANT REGISTRATION EDGE GUIDE		08/19/97	01/11/96	5657983	95536
	01/11/16	11/24/98	01/11/96	5841900	95494
EXIT TRAY CORRUGATION SLIP ROLLS WITH A VARIABLE FORCE IDLER	01/11/16	08/05/97	01/11/96	5653439	95486
CHARGE BLOCKING LAYER FOR ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGING MEMBER	01/11/16	03/18/97	01/11/96	5612157	95467
METHOD OF CLEANING AN INK STORAGE MATERIAL	01/11/16	11/04/97	01/11/96	5683520	95466
SIMULATED PHOTOGRAPHIC-QUALITY PRINTS USING A TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATE CONTAINING A WRONG READING IMAGE AND A BACKING SHEET CONTAINING A RIGHT READING IMAGE OF THE SAME INFORMATION	01/11/16	09/02/97	01/11/96	5663023	95463
COPYING MACHINE HAVING AN ACTIVE STAPLE REMOVING APPARATUS	01/11/16	12/10/96	01/11/96	5583628	95412
REPRODUCTION MACHINE HAVING A HIGH CAPACITY CASSETTE TRAY ASSEMBLY	01/11/16	05/27/97	01/11/96	5634188	95397
MAGNETIC NANOCOMPASS COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING AND USING	01/11/16	03/30/99	10/24/97	5889091	95365D
MAGNETIC NANOCOMPASS COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING AND USING	01/11/16	02/03/98	01/11/96	5714536	95365
COLOR XEROPRINTING MASTER	01/11/16	09/23/97	01/11/96	5670285	95364Q
COLOR XEROPRINTING MASTER AND PROCESS	01/11/16	03/11/97	01/11/96	5610702	95364
RAPID WAKE UP FUSER	01/11/16	02/11/97	01/11/96	5602635	95361
RETRACTING CLEANER WITH DEFINED PIVOT POINTS AND/OR SLIDING SEALS	01/11/16	09/16/97	01/11/96	5669041	95295
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INFORMATION ACCESS EMPLOYING OVERLAPPING CLUSTERS	01/11/16	12/07/99	04/24/98	5999927	95285D
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INFORMATION ACCESS EMPLOYING OVERLAPPING CLUSTERS	01/11/16	07/28/98	01/11/96	5787422	95285
STACKING HEIGHT ESTIMATION CORRECTION SYSTEM	01/11/16	02/04/97	01/11/96	5599009	95262Q2
SHEET STACK HEIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM	01/11/16	03/11/97	01/11/96	5609333	95262Q1
DOCKEL LINE	Date	Issue Date	Date	Number	Number
Docket Title	Expiration	Docket	Docket File	Patent	Docket